APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

CITY CONSTRUCTION MANAGER: Rachel Belohlavek PROJECT: S. Owen Drive Assessment District - 2023

CONTRACT NO.: 8710
CONTRACTOR PROJ MGR: Janice Ryan

CONTRACTOR COMPANY: Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.
PROJECT NO.: 14080

APPLICATION NO: 8710-01

PERIOD FROM: 2024-05-13

PERIOD TO: 2024-05-31

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract:

A. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ...ttt et et e e et et et e e e e e e e e aa e $1,553,335.85
B. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS ..........ccuutiiiiiiiitiiiae it et $0.00
C. CONTRACT SUMTO DATE  (LiN@ A + B) ..eeiiiiiii et et $1,553,335.85
D. TOTAL COMPLETED $386,076.03
E. RETENTION . $19,303.81
F. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETENTION (Line D minus Lin€ E)...............ccovevivuuiniiianiieannnn $366,772.22
G. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS ...ttt it ettt e e et e e e e e e e et e eaaan e
H. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ........0uiiiiiiititiii ittt ettt et ettt e e e e et e e $366,772.22
I. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETENTION (Line C minus Lin€ F)...........cc...cc...... $1,186,563.63
Change order Summary:
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS APPROVED IN PREVIOUS PERIOD
TOTAL CHANGE ORDERS THIS PERIOD $0.00
NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDER..........uutitiiiit ittt et ettt et et e e e e $0.00

Contractor/subcontractors on this Payment Application summary:

speedway sand and gravel
Hartford Landscape and Supply




Payment details:

A B c D E F G H ] 3 K L M N
SCHEDULED VALUE PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL COMPLETED % REMAINING
AEMBO NAME QUANTITY| UNIT UN'TBTI;"CE AMOUNT  |QUANTITY| AMOUNT |QUANTITY| AMOUNT |QUANTITY|  AMOUNT (L+F) (F-L)
BID_14080-402-170 STREET_14080-402-170 $558,908.60 $5,787.00 $5,787.00 1.04% $553,121.60)
10701 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1.00[LUMP SUM | $5,787.00 $5,787.00 0.00 1.00 $5,787.00 1.00 $5,787.00 100%) $0.00)
10801 (RUOI\‘%TISCT%TET}L'J’\‘T%S)CURB SCHIER 40.00|L.F. $0.01 $0.40 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $0.40
10802 (RUOI\‘%TISCT%TEIL’\.‘%B)S'DEWALK 40.00|L.F. $0.01 $0.40 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $0.40
10011 MOBILIZATION 1.00LUMP SUM |  $72,383.00 $72,383.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $72,383.00
20101 EXCAVATION CUT 3050.00[C.Y. $28.15 $85,857.50) 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $85,857.50
20130 UNDERDRAIN 190.00[L.F. $21.70 $4,123.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $4,123.00
20140 &%?\‘TS\;(J\'/'EEN';ABR'C eSS 700.00[S.Y. $2.30 $1,610.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $1,610.00
20219 BREAKER RUN (UNDISTRIBUTED) 420.00[TON $15.85 $6,657.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $6,657.00
20221 TOPSOIL 2920.00[S.Y. $9.98 $29,141.60 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $29,141.60
20303 SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT 270.00|L.F. $2.40 $648.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $648.00
20322 REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 90.00|L.F. $6.00 $540.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $540.00
20323 A3 EeeR S SR 9600.00/S.F. $1.00 $9,600.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $9,600.00
20324 REMOVE CONCRETE STEPS 50.00/S.F. $10.00 $500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $500.00
20401 CLEARING (UNDISTRIBUTED) 75.00|1.D. $50.00 $3,750.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $3,750.00
20406 GRUBBING (UNDISTRIBUTED) 75.00|1.D. $50.00 $3,750.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $3,750.00
20701 TERRACE SEEDING 2920.00[S.Y. $1.75 $5,110.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $5,110.00
21063 EROSION MATTING, CLASS I TYPE Al 2920.00/s.. $1.75 $5,110.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $5,110.00
30201 TYPE "A" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER|  2650.00|L.F. $27.15 $71,947.50 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $71,947.50
30203 TYPE "X" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER 20.00|L.F. $35.85 $717.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $717.00
30208 gﬁ'#'?EFRO(F;“’QE[E) fggfﬁgﬂéfum @ 100.00[L.F. $36.85 $3,685.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $3,685.00
30211 A el 36.00[L.F. $49.75 $1,791.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $1,791.00
30301 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5280.00[S.F. $6.40 $33,792.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $33,792.00
30302 RS GeER A= SRS AN 5850.00/S.F. $7.40 $43,290.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $43,290.00
30340 SR A R S AR 120.00/S.F. $74.00 $8,880.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $8,880.00




A B c D E = G H ] 3 K L M N
SCHEDULED VALUE PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL COMPLETED % REMAINING
ITEM NO. NAME UNIT PRICE
QUANTITY| UNIT L AMOUNT  |QUANTITY| AMOUNT |QUANTITY| AMOUNT  |QUANTITY| AMOUNT L+F) (F-L)

30453 SPLIT BLOCK RETAINING WALL 80.00[S.F. $75.00 $6,000.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $6,000.00
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE

40101 e SO B 1410.00TON $21.70 $30,597.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $30,597.00
CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE

40102 P S o S 1910.00[TON $21.70 $41,447.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $41,447.00

40201 HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S 514.00[TON $71.10 $36,545.40 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $36,545.40

40202 HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S 411.00[TON $80.80 $33,208.80) 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $33,208.80

40218 TACK COAT 260.00|GAL $3.00 $780.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $780.00
ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE

40231 e 20.00[S.Y. $50.00 $1,000.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $1,000.00
PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,

60812 S 350.00[L.F. $12.00 $4,200.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $4,200.00

60818 PAVENE MARINS EReRT, Suel? 40.00|L.F. $16.00 $640.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $640.00)
LINE, 24-INCH

60819 PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CURB 100.00|L.F. $9.00) $900.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $900.00

70104 ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX 8.00[EACH $200.00 $2,320.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $2,320.00

90001 PEDESTRIAN CURB 50.00|L.F. $52.00 $2,600.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $2,600.00

BID_14080-402-174 STREET STORM_14080-402-174 $63,974.30 $4,750.00 $4,750.00 7.42% $59,224.30

20217 CLEAR STONE 700.00[TON $7.00) $4,900.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $4,900.00

21002 EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION 5.00[EACH $525.00 $2,625.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $2,625.00

21011 CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE 3.00[EACH $300.00 $900.00 0.00 1.00 $300.00 1.00 $300.00|  33.33% $600.00

21012 RS CONRIEITER EMRNEE 1.00[EACH $300.00) $300.00) 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $300.00)

21013 STREET SWEEPING 1.00LLUMP SUM | $6,160.00 $6,160.00 0.00 0.50 $3,080.00 0.50 $3,080.00 50% $3,080.00

21015 EESSISED S LS S 2 11.00|EACH $300.00 $3,300.00 0.00 4.00 $1,200.00 4.00 $1,200.00  36.36%) $2,100.00

21017 SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - COMPLETE 50.00|L.F. $9.95 $497.50 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $497.50
INLET PROTECTION TYPE C -

21032 FEs e i 4.00[EACH $85.00 $340.00 0.00 2.00 $170.00 2.00 $170.00 50% $170.00

21033 R AR OIEBTEN T AS G 4.00[EACH $50.00 $200.00) 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $200.00)

21034 L AR OUEANSN A G 4.00[EACH $25.00 $100.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $100.00)
INLET PROTECTION RIGID FRAME -

21049 He L s 17.00[EACH $375.00 $6,375.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $6,375.00

21050 A 17.00[EACH $50.00 $850.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $850.00

21051 e AR OEENEN (RIED AR 17.00|EACH $25.00 $425.00) 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $425.00




A B c D E F G H ] 3 K L M N
SCHEDULED VALUE PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL COMPLETED % REMAINING
ITEM NO. NAME QuanmiTy| unit | UNITPRICE]  AvoUNT | QUANTITY|  AMOUNT  |QUANTITY| ~ AMOUNT  |QUANTITY|  AMOUNT (L+F) (F-L)
50401 RS ISR SICN SIS TEN 397.00|L.F. $91.90 $36,484.30 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $36,484.30)
50741 TYPE H INLET 15.00[EACH $34.50 $517.50 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $517.50
BID_14080-83-173 SANITARY_14080-83-173 $640,120.57 $356,069.03 $356,069.03|  55.77% $283,151.54
10704 R oM ROL FOR SANITARY 1.00|LUMP SUM |  $1,000.00, $1,000.00 0.00 1.00 $1,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00 100% $0.00
10014 e et e 1.00JLUMP SUM |  $38,335.00 $38,335.00 0.00 1.00 $38,335.00 1.00 $38,335.00 100% $0.00
20311 SE&"S&’TEU}S:E’\("SEEN’TEEFEY%S 7.00[EACH $987.00) $6,909.00 0.00 3.00 $2,961.00 3.00 $2,961.00]  42.86% $3,948.00
20314 REMOVE PIPE (SANITARY) 13.00|L.F. $109.00 $1,417.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $1,417.00
20335 /ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY| 13.10[C.Y. $595.00 $7,794.50 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $7,794.50
20502 DS T SEWER ACCESS 1.00[EACH $1,888.00 $1,888.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $1,888.00
50103 ELEOCV(\)/HSNETSCT EENCLESAD 1.00[EACH $1,900.00 $1,900.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $1,900.00
50201 ﬁﬁ\‘%‘fgﬁgjﬁgg“ 1500.00[C.Y. $1.00 $1,500.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $1,500.00
50212 SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER |  2334.00[T.F. $0.01 $23.34 0.00 891.00 $8.91  891.00 $8.91  38.17% $14.43
50225 UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE Il 30.00[TF. $146.00 $4,380.00 0.00 30.00 $4,380.00 30.00 $4,380.00 100% $0.00)
50301 g;’g’gng\)“TARY SENEREESDR 1040.00|L.F. $210.35, $218,764.00 0.00 825.00 $173,538.75|  825.00) $173,538.75|  79.33% $45,225.25
50321 EpUAE RS S S 313.00|L.F. $222.40 $60,611.20 0.00 66.00) $14,678.40 66.00 $14,678.40|  21.00% $54,932.80
50352 5 INCH SANITARY SEWER LATERAL 13.00|L.F. $204.40 $2,657.20 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $2,657.20
50353 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL (SDR 35) 759.00|L.F. $78.53 $50,604.27 0.00 200.00 $15,706.00|  200.00 $15,706.00|  26.35% $43,808.27
50355 AR LR = 209.00|L.F. $103.53 $21,637.77 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $21,637.77,
50356 RECONNECT 28.00[EACH $3,428.00) $95,984.00) 0.00 15.00 $51,420.00 15.00 $51,420.00  53.57%) $44,564.00
50357 RECONNECT - PRESSURE PIPE 7.00[EACH $4,025.00 $28,175.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $28,175.00
50359 COMPRESSION COUPLING 1.00[EACH $970.00 $970.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $970.00
50361 WASTEWATER CONTROL 1.00LLUMP SUM | $4,567.00 $4,567.00 0.00 1.00 $4,567.00 1.00 $4,567.00 100% $0.00)
50390 SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS 74.00[EACH $67.00 $4,958.00 0.00 15.00 $1,005.00 15.00 $1,005.00  20.27% $3,953.00
50701 4' DIA SANITARY SAS 9.00[EACH $6,282.00) $56,538.00 0.00 7.00 $43,974.00) 7.00 $43,974.00  77.78% $12,564.00
50771 INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL 2.00[EACH $327.00 $654.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $654.00
50781 e 457\V.F. $521.00 $2,380.97 0.00 457 $2,380.97 457 $2,380.97 100% $0.00




A B c D E F G H ] 3 K L M N
SCHEDULED VALUE PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL COMPLETED % REMAINING
ITEM NO. NAME QuanmiTy| unit | UNITPRICE]  AvoUNT | QUANTITY|  AMOUNT  |QUANTITY| ~ AMOUNT  |QUANTITY|  AMOUNT (L+F) (F-L)
50783 INSIDE DROP LO7|V.F. $876.00 $937.32 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $937.32
50791 SANITARY SEWER TAP 5.00[EACH $1,507.00 $7,535.00 0.00 2.00 $3,014.00 2.00 $3,014.00 40%) $4,521.00
BID_14080-84-174 STORM_14080-84-174 $284,332.38 $18,570.00 $18,570.00 6.53% $265,762.38
10702 R CONTROL FOR STORM 1.00|LUMP SUM |  $1,000.00, $1,000.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $1,000.00
10012 i 1.00LUMP SUM |  $16,750.00 $16,750.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $16,750.00
20313 REMOVE INLET 4.00[EACH $654.00 $2,616.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $2,616.00
20314 REMOVE PIPE (STORM) 120.00|L.F. $39.00 $4,680.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $4,680.00
20336 PIPE PLUG 1.00[EACH $678.00 $678.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $678.00
20501 DS T SEWER ACCESS 1.00[EACH $2,015.00 $2,015.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $2,015.00
50201 &%%‘féﬁé‘gﬁ;‘g“ 150.00(C.Y. $1.00 $150.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $150.00
50211 R RS GRS RS 1433.00[T.F. $0.01 $14.33 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $14.33
50402 B VSR SICN SIS TE 6.00|L.F. $110.65| $663.90) 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $663.90)
50403 B VRS R SCIN ESTER 69.00|L.F. $106.10) $7,320.90 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $7,320.90
50404 e RIS IGEARIR 2 204.00|L.F. $119.10 $24,296.40 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $24,296.40
50405 eSS e S 497.00|L.F. $134.05 $66,622.85 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $66,622.85
50407 EPE RS (el SR SRR 260.00|L.F. $161.05] $41,873.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $41,873.00
50723 X3 STORM SAS 3.00[EACH $4,100.00 $12,300.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $12,300.00
50724 4’X4' STORM SAS 6.00[EACH $5,672.00 $34,032.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $34,032.00
50767 TERRACE INLET TYPE 2 2.00[EACH $7,100.00 $14,200.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $14,200.00
50792 STORM SEWER TAP 2.00[EACH $1,180.00 $2,360.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $2,360.00
50795 PRIVATE STORM SEWER LATERAL 1.00[EACH $2,222.00 $2,222.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $2,222.00
50801 UTILITY LINE OPENING (STORM) 13.00[EACH $678.00 $8,814.00 0.00 6.00 $4,068.00 6.00 $4,068.00  46.15%) $4,746.00
70002 PRSI AP L OIS AIASE 40.00|L.F. $151.20) $6,048.00 0.00 30.00 $4,536.00 30.00 $4,536.00 75%) $1,512.00
70031 o oH AND INSTALL 6 INCH WATER 1.00[EACH $3,082.00 $3,082.00 0.00 1.00 $3,082.00 1.00 $3,082.00 100% $0.00
70101 FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM 208.00|L.F. $15.00 $3,120.00 0.00 $0.00) 0.00 $0.00) 0% $3,120.00
90030 SE;%CC’ETEJ‘,Q’&TSET% I'-B’BTTEE%’;L 11.00|EACH $802.00) $8,822.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00 0% $8,822.00




A B c D E = G H 3 K L M N
SCHEDULED VALUE PREVIOUS CURRENT TOTAL COMPLETED % REMAINING
ITEM NO. NAME UNIT PRICE
QUANTITY | UNIT i AMOUNT  |QUANTITY| AMOUNT |QUANTITY| AMOUNT  |QUANTITY| AMOUNT L+F) (F-L)
RELOCATE WATER MAIN 5
90031 TPl e 3.00[EACH $6,884.00 $20,652.00 0.00 1.00 $6,884.00 1.00 $6,884.00  33.33% $13,768.00
BID_14377-84-174-84100 STORM WATER QUALITY_ 14377-84- $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 0% $6,000.00
174-84100
21110 TERRACE RAIN GARDEN 300.00[S.F. $20.00 $6,000.00 0.00 $0.00 0.00 $0.00) 0% $6,000.00
GRAND TOTAL $1,553,335.85 $386,076.03 $386,076.03|  24.85%  $1,167,259.82
RETENTION: |previous $0.00)
CURRENT $19,303.81
TOTAL $19,303.81




